

## **JUNE 2022 ANNOUNCEMENT**

The Durham Board of County Commissioners solicits applicants to fill positions on the following citizen boards and commissions:

- Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee (15 At-Large Positions)
- Alcoholic Beverage Control Board (2 At-Large Positions)
- Board of Health (1 "Optometrist" Position)
- Boxing and Wrestling Commission (1 At-Large Position)
- City-County Appearance Commission (4 At-Large Positions)
- Community Child Protection/Child Fatality Prevention Team (1 "(Parent of) Death of Child before 18" Position)
- Dangerous Dog Appeal Board (1 "County Employee" Position)
- Durham Convention Center Authority (1 At-large Position)
- Durham County Women's Commission (1 At-Large Position)
- Durham Open Space and Trails Commission (3 At-Large Positions)
- Durham Planning Commission (1 "Mangum Township" Position)
- Environmental Affairs Board (3 Positions: 2 At Large and 1 "Education/Communication" Position)
- Historic Preservation Commission (1 "Attorney" Position)
- Homeless Services Advisory Committee (2 Positions: 1 "Corporate/Private Sector" and 1 "Former Homeless Individual) Position)
- Industrial Facilities and Pollutions Authority (2 At-Large Positions)
- Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (3 Positions: 1 At-Large, 1 "Rep of Parks and Recreation" and 1 "Youth Under Age 18" Position)
- Library Board of Trustees (4 At-Large Positions)
- Nursing Home Community Advisory Committee (12 At-Large Positions)

Deadline for receipt of applications: June 30, 2022 at 5:00 p.m.

| Property tax listing must be current. County and City taxes must not reflect <b>any</b> delinquencies before an application is considered.  |                           |
|---|---------------------------|
| Appointments will be considered by the County Commissioners on Monday, July 13, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
|   |                           |
| For applications or additional information, please contact the Clerk to the Board's Office at 919-560-0025   BoardsandCommissions@dconc.gov | 2age <b>2</b> of <b>2</b> |